# 8941183

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover Sheet for errors, Assignee and Assignment date. No corrections to the recorded assignment - corrective Cover Sheet only - previously recorded on Reel 003480 Frame 0736. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Cover Sheet should read Assignee Romane Fragrances LLC, and the Assignment Execution Date should read 01/11/2007.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROMANE, INC.		01/11/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

N	lame:	ROMANE FRAGRANCES, LLC
s	treet Address:	851 Church Street
С	ity:	Elmhurst
s	tate/Country:	ILLINOIS
Р	ostal Code:	60126
E	ntity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Number	Word Mark
78941183	REBELICIOUS
78905214	98% ANGEL
78845287	VAQUERO
78905203	D'ORIN
78961630	STEEL SPUR
78956263	RED CANYON
78956259	PROFILE
78941174	WILDERNESS
78961685	STUD
78961644	ROYAL BLUE
78904259	BENCHMARK
78964681	ROMANE
	78941183 78905214 78845287 78905203 78961630 78956263 78956259 78941174 78961685 78961644 78904259

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0437

Serial Number:	78959468	DAKOTA
Serial Number:	78956253	CHEYENNE
Serial Number:	78936020	GEO
Serial Number:	78941259	S.E.X. II
Serial Number:	78941230	COWGIRL CHIC
Serial Number:	78905229	ULTIMO
Serial Number:	78904261	CHANCELLOR
Serial Number:	78904249	DIPLOMAT
Serial Number:	78904214	FLIRTATION
Serial Number:	72324991	S-E-X SEXUS ET XENIA
Serial Number:	78904229	ANARCHY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Tom Fitzsimons

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4315.73521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Fitzsimons
Signature:	/tom r fitzsimons/
Date:	11/27/2007

Total Attachments: 3 source=C91286#page1.tif source=C91286#page2.tif source=C91280#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0438

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Romane, Inc.		11/01/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Romane LLC		
Street Address:	851 Church Court		
City:	Elmhurst		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60126		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78941183	REBELICIOUS
Serial Number:	78905214	98% ANGEL
Registration Number:	3203841	VAQUERO
Registration Number:	3206324	D'ORIN
Serial Number:	78961630	STEEL SPUR
Serial Number:	78956263	RED CANYON
Serial Number:	78956259	PROFILE
Serial Number:	78941174	WILDERNESS
Serial Number:	78961685	STUD
Serial Number:	78961644	ROYAL BLUE
Serial Number:	78904259	BENCHMARK
Serial Number:	78904229	ANARCHY
Serial Number:	78964681	ROMANE
Serial Number:	78959468	DAKOTA

900069306

TRADEMARK " .: 003480 FRAME: 07

REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0439

REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0736 TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78956253	CHEYENNE
Serial Number:	78936020	GEO
Serial Number:	78941259	S.E.X. II
Serial Number:	78941230	COWGIRL CHIC
Serial Number:	78905229	ULTIMO
Serial Number:	78904261	CHANCELLOR
Serial Number:	78904249	DIPLOMAT
Serial Number:	78904214	FLIRTATION
Serial Number:	72324991	S-E-X SEXUS ET XENIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(630)530-1880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

630-563-4110

Email:

marieanna\_ferdinand@romaneinc.com

Correspondent Name:

MarieAnna Ferdinand 851 Church Court

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Elmhurst, ILLINOIS 60126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Marx
Signature:	/Katherine Marx/
Date:	02/13/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=pdf assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0737 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0440

#### ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, ROMANE INCORPORATED n/k/a DWORIN HOLDINGS, INC., an Illinois corporation, (herein "Seller"), for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration more fully described in the Asset Purchase Agreement Dated November 1, 2006 (herein the "Agreement"), by and between Seller and ROMANE ACQUISITION LLC n/k/a ROMANE FRAGRANCES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (herein "Buyer"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, assign and set over to buyer, all of its right, title and interest in and to certain all of its tradenames, trademarks and service marks (collectively "Romane Trademarks" herein), together with all goodwill of Seller's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Romane Trademarks, and in and to all applications heretofore filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register such Romane Trademarks, all as more full identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. To the extent that any applications to register any of the Romane Trademarks has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under 15 U.S.C. §1051(b) as an Intent to Use application(s) and no amendment to allege use under 15 U.S.C. §1051(c) or a statement of use under 15 U.S.C. §1051(d) has yet been filed, the Parties acknowledge that Buyer is the successor to Seller and Sellers' business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Assignment on the (insert new date of execution).

ROMANE INCORPORATED n/k/a DWORIN HOLDINGS, INC, an Illipois corporation

Bv:

Melody Dworin, Its President

#### ACCEPTANCE

In consideration of the foregoing Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned accepts the foregoing Assignment and all rights and privileges appertaining thereto.

ROMANE ACQUISITION LLC, n/k/a ROMANE FRAGRANCES, LLC an Illinois Limited Liability

company

By:

James M. Henige, Its Manager

**RECORDED: 02/13/2007** 

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0738

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0441**